Girls Varsity
PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Greensburg 49
2 Batesville 50
3 Columbus Northside 91
4 Sunman-Dearborn 106
5 Jac-Cen-Del 109
6 Doe Creek 196
7 Jennings County 202
8 South Dearborn 231
9 South Decatur 273
10 Franklin County 279
11 North Decatur 302
12 Southwestern (Shelby) 343
13 Connersville 354
14 Shelbyville 386
15 Greendale 427
PLACE FINISHER TIME
1. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 8 12:10.4
2 Elizabeth Pavy, 8 12:27.7
5 Emily Mangels, 7 13:10.1
20  Olivia Colson, 8 13:38.5
21  Elizabeth Mitchell, 7 13:40.5
29  Sophie Nobbe, 7 14:06.2
38 Emma Hatton, 7 14:39.4

Total Time = 1:05:07.2 Total Places =49

Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invite

2. Batesville

6

7

10
13
14
15
40

Total Time = 1:06:49.1

Emma Weiler, 6
Maria Lopez, 7
Sarah Ripperger, 7
Katie Olsen, 7
Lexi Huber, 8
Lily Pinckley, 7
Ava Ralston, 8

3. Columbus Northside

9

16
17
24
25
26
28

Erin Rawlins, 8
Jordan Spurgeon, 7
Sasha Goodlow, 7
Olivia Shoaf, 7
Alyssa Green, 7
Ella Anderson, 8
Maddie Rivera, 7

13:11.3
13:14.5
13:27.2
13:27.9
13:28.2
13:30.3
14:45.2

Total Places = 50

13:25.6
13:30.7
13:32.6
13:46.5
13:55.2
13:55.3
14:03.1

Greensburg, IN
Aug. 22,2016

SCORES
1 2 5 20 21
6 7 10 13 14
9 16 17 24 25
3 8§ 22 32 41
11 18 23 27 30
12 19 49 57 59
31 34 36 43 58
33 42 50 51 55
4 62 68 69 70
37 48 56 67 71
39 53 65 66 79
46 72 74 75 76
52 54 73 82 93
63 64 81 83 95
78 84 8 87 92
PLACE

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

29 38
15 40
26 28
44 45
35 47
60 61
80 90
94 98
91 96
85 89
77 88
97 99
FINISHER

13:01.5  1:30.1
13:21.9  0:17.0
13:38.2  0:29.7
13:47.5  1:55.8
13:48.1  0:42.8
15:08.0  3:17.3
14:54.8  2:28.1
15:19.5  2:09.9
16:27.5  4:27.8
16:10.5  2:57.7
16:43.2  3:17.5
17:05.4  2:46.0
17:479  5:34.5
18:32.4  4:07.3
19:33.2  2:50.6
TIME

Total Time = 1:08:10.6  Total Places =91

4. Sunman-Dearborn
3 Heidi Kane, 7

8 Ashtyn Gindling, 6
Gracie Baker, 8
Julia Driggers, 8

22
32

12:50.6
13:22.2
13:42.9
14:15.1

41  Ashlyn Blankenship, 8 14:46.3

44
45

5. Jac-Cen-Del

Lauren Koelling, 8
Emma Hartley, 6
Total Time = 1:08:57.1

14:53.8
14:54.9

Total Places = 106

11 Kayla Simon, 7 13:27.2
18  Cloey Simon, 7 13:37.1
23 Lauryn Dilk, 8 13:44.8
27  Kadee Kuhn, 8 14:01.5
30 Kaytlin Sizemore, 8  14:09.9
35  Anna Hubbard, 8 14:20.4
47  Dillan Hughes, 8 15:00.4

Total Time = 1:09:00.5 Total Places = 109

6. Doe Creek

12 Brenna Shaw, §
19 Kendell Mann, 8

49
57
59
60

Bailey Elliott, 8
Moriah Corey, 8
Emily Santelik, 7
Sophia Redmon, 8

13:27.
13:37.
15:16.
16:33.
16:44.
16:48.
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61 Caitlin Urrutia, 7 16:56.0
Total Time = 1:15:39.8 Total Places = 196

7. Jennings County

31  Katie Gasper, 6 14:13.2
34  Elizabeth Wahlman, 8 14:19.6
36  Kiristen Klosterman, 8 14:28.5
43  Ellie Law, 6 14:51.1
58  Alyssa Kent, 7 16:41.3
80  Kelly Gasper, 6 18:03.1

90 Lauren Walters, 6 20:12.8
Total Time = 1:14:33.7 Total Places = 202

8. South Dearborn

33  Rachel Rohe, 8 14:17.0
42  Hannah Haverkos, 6 14:46.3
50  Cyndi Tush, 6 15:30.9
51 Emma Cesene, 6 15:36.3
55 Kia Miller, 7 16:26.8

Total Time = 1:16:37.3  Total Places = 231

9. South Decatur

4 Hillary Ernest, 7 12:59.7
62  Emilee Ernstes, 6 16:56.2
68  Abigail Lydy, 7 17:26.6
69  Savana Bower, 7 17:27.3

70  Anigail Collins, 6 17:27.5

94  Eluzabeth Flessner, 6 21:15.1

98  Alisha Miller, 5 25:15.6
Total Time = 1:22:17.3  Total Places =273

10. Franklin County

37  Jenna Bruns, 7 14:30.3
48  Beth Estridge, 7 15:06.7
56  Josie Ballenger, 5 16:27.8
67  Jessica Parker, 7 17:19.4

71 Samantha Rork, 8 17:27.9

91  Lyndsey Lathery, 7 20:14.4

96  Lilly Blair, 5 24:46.0
Total Time = 1:20:52.1 Total Places =279

11. North Decatur
39  Jenna Walton, 7 14:43
53  Gracie Osting, 7 16:13
65  Lauren Holloway, 7 17:18.
66  Emily Borgman, 6 17:19
79  Paige Wesseler, 7 18:01
85  Philomenia Niese, 6  19:35.
89  Skyla Wade, 6 20:06.7

Total Time = 1:23:35.9  Total Places = 302

12. Southwestern (Shelby)
46  Gracie Schlabach, 7 14:58.4
72  McKinley Correll, 6 17:28.2

74  Cy Stockdale, 6 17:32.3
75  Sarah Mings, 6 17:43.77
76  Katelynn Coffman, 5 17:44.3
77  Riley Engel, 5 17:58.7
88  Piper Swift, 8 20:01.8

Total Time = 1:25:26.9  Total Places = 343

13. Connersville

52  Amelia Ross, 8 15:39.2
54  Elise Matey, 7 16:19.1
73  Alexis Heath, 8 17:31.3

82  Breanna McDaniel, 8 18:16.0
93  Alexis Stoddard, 8 21:13.7
Total Time = 1:28:59.3  Total Places = 354

14. Shelbyville

63  Hailey Pogue, 6 17:11.8
64  Megan Eads, 8 17:18.5
81  Taylor Biggerman, 7 18:15.5
83  Marlee Rice, 7 18:36.8
95  Olivia Quillen, 7 21:19.0
97  Jane Duffey, 7 25:06.1

99  Allison Chaney, 7 25:17.6
Total Time = 1:32:41.6  Total Places = 386

15. Greendale

78  Shannon Eliason, 8 17:59.4

84  Maryne Conner, 8 19:25.4

86  Lizzie Caudill, 5 19:45.6

87  Kassidy Bartlett, 6 19:45.6

92  Catherine Crouch, 7 20:49.9
Total Time = 1:37:45.9  Total Places =427
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FINISHER

Brenner Hanna, 8
Elizabeth Pavy, 8
Heidi Kane, 7
Hillary Ernest, 7
Emily Mangels, 7
Emma Weiler, 6
Maria Lopez, 7
Ashtyn Gindling, 6
Erin Rawlins, 8
Sarah Ripperger, 7
Kayla Simon, 7
Brenna Shaw, 8
Katie Olsen, 7

Lexi Huber, 8

Lily Pinckley, 7
Jordan Spurgeon, 7
Sasha Goodlow, 7
Cloey Simon, 7
Kendell Mann, 8
Olivia Colson, 8
Elizabeth Mitchell, 7
Gracie Baker, 8
Lauryn Dilk, 8
Olivia Shoaf, 7
Alyssa Green, 7
Ella Anderson, 8
Kadee Kuhn, 8
Maddie Rivera, 7
Sophie Nobbe, 7
Kavytlin Sizemore, 8
Katie Gasper, 6
Julia Driggers, 8
Rachel Rohe, 8
Elizabeth Wahlman, 8
Anna Hubbard, 8
Kristen Klosterman, 8
Jenna Bruns, 7
Emma Hatton, 7
Jenna Walton, 7
Ava Ralston, 8
Ashlyn Blankenship, 8
Hannah Haverkos, 6
Ellie Law, 6

Lauren Koelling, 8
Emma Hartley, 6
Gracie Schlabach, 7
Dillan Hughes, 8
Beth Estridge, 7
Bailey Elliott, 8
Cyndi Tush, 6
Emma Cesene, 6
Amelia Ross, 8
Gracie Osting, 7
Elise Matey, 7

Kia Miller, 7

Josie Ballenger, 5
Moriah Corey, 8
Alyssa Kent, 7
Emily Santelik, 7
Sophia Redmon, 8

TIME TEAM

12:10.4
12:27.7
12:50.6
12:59.7
13:10.1
13:11.3
13:14.5
13:22.2
13:25.6
13:27.2
13:27.2
13:27.5
13:27.9
13:28.2
13:30.3
13:30.7
13:32.6
13:37.1
13:37.2
13:38.5
13:40.5
13:42.9
13:44.8
13:46.5
13:55.2
13:55.3
14:01.5
14:03.1
14:06.2
14:09.9
14:13.2
14:15.1
14:17.0
14:19.6
14:20.4
14:28.5
14:30.3
14:39.4
14:43.5
14:45.2
14:46.3
14:46.3
14:51.1
14:53.8
14:54.9
14:58.4
15:00.4
15:06.7
15:16.6
15:30.9
15:36.3
15:39.2
16:13.1
16:19.1
16:26.8
16:27.8
16:33.7
16:41.3
16:44.8
16:48.5

Greensburg
Greensburg
Sunman-Dearborn
South Decatur
Greensburg
Batesville

Batesville
Sunman-Dearborn
Columbus Northside
Batesville
Jac-Cen-Del

Doe Creek
Batesville

Batesville

Batesville
Columbus Northside
Columbus Northside
Jac-Cen-Del

Doe Creek
Greensburg
Greensburg
Sunman-Dearborn
Jac-Cen-Del
Columbus Northside
Columbus Northside
Columbus Northside
Jac-Cen-Del
Columbus Northside
Greensburg
Jac-Cen-Del
Jennings County
Sunman-Dearborn
South Dearborn
Jennings County
Jac-Cen-Del
Jennings County
Franklin County
Greensburg

North Decatur
Batesville
Sunman-Dearborn
South Dearborn
Jennings County
Sunman-Dearborn
Sunman-Dearborn
Southwestern (Shelby)
Jac-Cen-Del
Franklin County
Doe Creek

South Dearborn
South Dearborn
Connersville

North Decatur
Connersville

South Dearborn
Franklin County
Doe Creek

Jennings County
Doe Creek

Doe Creek



Caitlin Urrutia, 7
Emilee Ernstes, 6
Hailey Pogue, 6
Megan Eads, 8
Lauren Holloway, 7
Emily Borgman, 6
Jessica Parker, 7
Abigail Lydy, 7
Savana Bower, 7
Anigail Collins, 6
Samantha Rork, 8
McKinley Correll, 6
Alexis Heath, 8

Cy Stockdale, 6
Sarah Mings, 6
Katelynn Coffman, 5
Riley Engel, 5
Shannon Eliason, 8
Paige Wesseler, 7
Kelly Gasper, 6
Tavylor Biggerman, 7
Breanna McDaniel, 8
Marlee Rice, 7
Maryne Conner, 8
Philomenia Niese, 6
Lizzie Caudill, 5
Kassidy Bartlett, 6
Piper Swift, 8

Skyla Wade, 6
Lauren Walters, 6
Lyndsey Lathery, 7
Catherine Crouch, 7
Alexis Stoddard, 8
Eluzabeth Flessner, 6
Olivia Quillen, 7
Lilly Blair, 5

Jane Duffey, 7
Alisha Miller, 5
Allison Chaney, 7

16:56.
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19:35.
19:45.
19:45.6
20:01.8
20:06.7
20:12.8
20:14.4
20:49.9
21:13.7
21:15.1
21:19.0
24:46.0
25:06.1
25:15.6
25:17.6

mmmoxoxmw:—wooo-nww»—‘oo\l\l\loxxo_\ooooo:—*_oxox
OxhrxoU—~ORNLWONLLIVOLWLOARROULIVD

Doe Creek

South Decatur
Shelbyville
Shelbyville

North Decatur

North Decatur
Franklin County
South Decatur

South Decatur

South Decatur
Franklin County
Southwestern (Shelby)
Connersville
Southwestern (Shelby)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Southwestern (Shelby)
Greendale

North Decatur
Jennings County
Shelbyville
Connersville
Shelbyville

Greendale

North Decatur
Greendale

Greendale
Southwestern (Shelby)
North Decatur
Jennings County
Franklin County
Greendale
Connersville

South Decatur
Shelbyville

Franklin County
Shelbyville

South Decatur
Shelbyville



